The liability for incurred claims is sensitive to the key assumptions in the table below. It has not been

possible to quantify the sensitivity of certain assumptions such as legislative changes or uncertainty in

the estimation process.

The following sensitivity analysis shows the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax and

equity for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant.

The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impacts, but to

demonstrate the impact due to changes in each assumption, assumptions have been changed on an
individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non linear. The method

used for deriving sensitivity information and significant assumptions did not change from the previous

period.

The results of the sensitivity analysis and the impact on loss before tax and impact on equity as at 31
December are as follows:

2024

Change in Impact on Impact on

assumptions profit before

tax gross of

reinsurance

profit after
tax net of

Impact on

equity gross
of

reinsurance

Impact on

equity net of

reinsurance

Increase/reinsurance

increase/ increase1

(decrease) (decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

(decrease)

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Weighted

average term
to settlement +10% 156 76 156 76

Expected
loss +10%

Inflation rate +1%

(3,683)

(368)
(1,802)

(180)
(3,683)
(368)

(1,802)
(180)

Weighted

average term
to settlement -10% (157) (77) (157) (77)

Expected
loss -10% 3.683 1,802 3,683 1,802

Inflation rate -1% 368 180 368 180

Change in Impact on

assumptions loss before

tax gross of
reinsurance

increase/

(decrease)

2023

Impact on
loss after tax

net of

reinsurance

increase/

(decrease)

Impact on

equity gross
of

reinsurance

Increase/

(decrease)

Impact on

equity net of
reinsurance

Increase/

(decrease)

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Weighted
average term

to settlement +10% (112) (95) 112 95

Expected
loss +10% 2,908 2,465

Inflation rate +1% 291 247
(2,908)
(291)

(2,465)

(247)

Weighted

average term

to settlement -10% 117 99 (117) (99)
Expected

loss -10%

Inflation rate -1%

(2,908)
(291)

(2,465)
(247)

2,908

291

2,465

247

6. Capital Adequacy

ERGO's capital management policy aims to:

maintain a strong capital base to sustain and grow the business so as to uphold creditors and

market confidence.

comply with the regulatory capital requirements for the Company; and
provide an adequate return to shareholders through prudent underwriting of insurance risks and
optimising investment returns within the risk parameters established by the Board of Directors.

ERGO determines the amount of capital in accordance with business expansion needs as well as to meet